

MACC No. 536/2021

Order No.33 dated 25.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties file respective hazira through Ld. Advocates.

Witnesses Akbar Hussain and Oyardedul Sarkar are present. Both filed their deposition by way of affidavit. They are examined further and cross-examined in full as PW1 & 2 and discharged. Some documents are marked as exhibits as per exhibit list.

Ld. Advocate for the claimants files a petition praying for further evidence. Copy served. Prayer is allowed.

At this stage, ld. Advocate for the Insurance Co. files an application u/s 170 MV Act with verification. Copy not served. The verification part is defective one. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 24.08.2026 for further evidence and verification.

D & Corrected by me

MAC Tribunal

MAC Tribunal
Malbazar, Jalpaiguri
(JO Code. WB00746)